

MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG

(Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

No. MSLSA.86/2014/58,

Dated Shillong the 7th August, 2015

:: OFFICE ORDER ::

With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the following applications for the post of Sweeper is hereby rejected on account of reasons stated therein.

Sl. No.	Name of candidate	Reason for rejected
1.	Shri Sengsal M.Marak, Village Kharsengdhap, P.O. Photamati, W.G.H.D, Meghalaya	Under Matriculate
2.	Shri Kyntiewborlang Rynjah, Motinagar, A.G. Quarter, Ty/11.78. E.K.H.D-793014	Over Age
3.	Smti Sweety Marine Pearl Kharnari, C/O. Shri N.Langstieh, SAD (N) Megh. Sectt.Shillong-793001	Under Age
4.	Smti Marysumarlin Lyngdoh, C/o. Mercy Lyngdoh, P.O. Mawlai Phudmawri, Shillong -793008	Over Age
5.	Smti Cassina Cathy Lyngdoh, C/o. T.Lyngdoh, Lumlyer, Lower Mawphrem, Shillong- 793002 *	Over Age
6.	Smti Mary Kharsohtun, C/o. S.Kharsohtun, Opp. H.Elias H/S School, Nongshilliang Nongthymmai-14	Over Age
7.	Smti Sharaibiang Nongkhlaw, C/o. Mardianti Nongkhlaw, Umsawli, Mawpat, Shillong -793012	Under Age
8.	Shri Jinson Kharkylliang, Nongmensong, Umkdait, Shillong- 793019	Under Age
9.	Shri Rapborlang Syiemlieh, C/o. Nicodemhn Thangkhiew, H.No-89 Nongkseh Rim 3 rd Mile Upper Shillong, Pin- No- 793005	Under Age
10.	Smti Gracildashisha Warjri, C/o. Boklang Mylliemngap, Mawlai Umjaiur, Bl-3	Over Age
11.	Smti Shimhundashisha Warjri, Umsohsun, C/o. Phiralin Nongbet, Shillong -1	Over Age

(W. Diengdoh), Member Secretary & Chairman, Selection Committee, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

Dated Shillong the 7th August, 2015

Memo No. 86/2014/58-A, Copy to;

1. All Members of the Selection Committee, MSLSA

2. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong for uploading the above Notification in the official website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

1

3. Notice Board.

Member Secretary, & Chairman, Selection Committee, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

By order etc